

Page 1 of 3

Certificate No: LR21330322TA Issue Date: 08/07/2021 Expiry Date: 07/07/2026

Type Approval Certificate

This is to certify that the undernoted product(s) has/have been tested with satisfactory results in accordance with the relevant requirements of the Lloyd's Register Type Approval System.

Manufacturer	BAND-IT C	Company I	Limited
---------------------	-----------	-----------	---------

Address Speedwell Industrial Estate, Staveley, Chesterfield, Derbyshire, S43 3PF,

United Kingdom

Place of Production BAND-IT Company Limited

Speedwell Industrial Estate, Staveley, Chesterfield, Derbyshire, S43 3PF,

United Kingdom

Type Cables Accessories

Description Single and Multiple Use Stainless Steel & Carbon Steel Restraining\Securing

Systems Coated and Uncoated (Cable Ties/Buckles & Band)

Trade Name BALL-LOK TIES KE01, KE02, KE03, KE04 Series

TIE-LOK TIES AS21, AS22, AS42, AS42 Series

CABLE TIES AE11, AE31 Series
MULTI-LOK TIES AE60, AE61 Series
MULTI-LOK TIES AE70, AE71 Series
TIES - 316 Stainless Steel AE10, AE30 Series
BALL-LOK TIES Coated KE06, KE08 Series
BALL-LOK TIES KE11, KE13 Series

316 Stainless Steel Coated Band AE43 Series 201 Stainless Steel Coated Band AE93 Series GCS Coated Band AE53 Series

"AA" Stainless Steel Coated Band AE98 Series Buckle Family AE45 Series

Richard Bridgeman

Lead Project Engineer Electrotechnical to Lloyd's Register EMEA

A member of the Lloyd's Register group

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Page 2 of 3

Certificate No: LR21330322TA Issue Date: 08/07/2021 Expiry Date: 07/07/2026

Type Approval Certificate

Application Marine/ Offshore/ Industrial

Specified Standard Manufacturer's specifications

Ratings BALL-LOK

Series Loop tensile (LBS)

KE01 200 KE02 150 KE03 300 KE04 175 KE06 150 KE08 175 KE11 200 KE13 300

TIE-LOK

Series Loop tensile (LBS)

AS21 250 AS22 100 AS41 250 AS42 100

CABLE TIES

Series Loop tensile (LBS)

AE11 100 AE31 100

MULTI-LOK

Series Loop tensile (LBS)

AE70 415 AE71 415 AE60 250 AE61 250

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Page 3 of 3

Certificate No: LR21330322TA Issue Date: 08/07/2021 Expiry Date: 07/07/2026

Type Approval Certificate

TIES - 316 Stainless Steel

Series Loop tensile (LBS)

AE10 75 AE30 100

Bands with buckles AE45

Series Loop tensile (LBS)

AE43 300 AE93 300 AE53 300 AE98 200

This certificate is not valid for equipment, the design, ratings or operating parameters of which have been varied from the specimen tested. The manufacturer should notify Lloyd's Register EMEA of any modification or changes to the equipment in order to obtain a valid Certificate.

Previous Version: 01/00106(E4)

The Design Appraisal Document LR21330322TA and its supplementary Type Approval Terms and Conditions form part of this Certificate.

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.